

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1053352

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM

### WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from Cast / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil       WSW       SWD       SIOW         Gas       D&A       ENHR       SIGW         OG       GSW       Temp. Abd.         CM (Coal Bed Methane)       Cathodic       Other (Core, Expl., etc.):         If Workover/Re-entry:       Old Well Info as follows:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date:       Original Total Depth:         Deepening       Re-perf.       Conv. to ENHR       Conv. to SWD         Conv. to GSW       Plug Back:       Plug Back Total Depth         Commingled       Permit #:       Permit #:         Dual Completion       Permit #:       Permit #:         SWD       Permit #:       Permit #:         ENHR       Permit #:       Permit #:	Chloride content:      ppm       Fluid volume:      bbls         Dewatering method used:       bbls         Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:          Operator Name:          Lease Name:          Quarter      Sec.      S. R
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or           Recompletion Date         Recompletion Date         Recompletion Date	

### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

## Submitted Electronically

	Side Two	1053352
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Yes No	L		n (Top), Depth an	d Datum Top	Sample Datum	
Samples Sent to Geolog	ical Survey	Yes No	INdill	C		юр	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically <i>(If no, Submit Copy)</i>		<ul> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> </ul>						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CASING	RECORD Ne	ew Used				
		Report all strings set-	conductor, surface, inte	ermediate, product	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	

#### ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify For	RECOF	RD - Bridge P Each Interval F	lugs Set/Typ Perforated	e			ement Squeeze Record of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	ł.	Producing M	lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	s.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:			METHOD OF COMPLETION:			PRODUCTION INT	ERVAL:			
Vented Sold		Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Uually (Submit /	Comp. ACO-5)	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Sul	bmit ACC	)-18.)		Other (Specify)						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HICKOK C 2
Doc ID	1053352

All Electric Logs Run

MICROLOG
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
CEMENT BOND LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	HICKOK C 2
Doc ID	1053352

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3845	-688
LANSING	3961	-804
SWOPE	4421	-1264
MARMATON	4592	-1435
CHEROKEE	4769	-1612
MORROW	5270	-2113
ST. GENEVIEVE	5655	-2498
ST. LOUIS	5692	-2535



### 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

## FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01415 A

OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

(WEAL)

				DATE TICKET NO	)
DATE OF 12 46 10 DISTRICT 1717		NEW WELL			CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
CUSTOMER OXY USA			icke	xk''C''	ZWELL NO.
ADDRESS		COUNTY	rai	NT STATE	EKS
CITY STATE		SERVICE CF	REW "T	J. Ruben	, Santiago
AUTHORIZED BY TUCL DOWIG		JOB TYPE:	87/8	Surface 7	242
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	DATE M TIME
19870 2 19800 3 20163 3				ARRIVED AT JOB	\$ G:00
194413 3				START OPERATION	\$7:30
9424 3				FINISH OPERATION	\$7,07
19564 3				RELEASED	\$7:30
19405 3				MILES FROM STATION T	O WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES	UNIT UNIT	QUANTITY UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT	
CLIDI	A-Con Islaw	SK	475	8835	50
CLIIO	Premium Plus,	- SK	200	3260	00
CC109	Calcium Chloricle	16	1717	1802 2	85
CC10Z	Celloflake	16	258	10654	ΰÐ
CC 30	<u>C-51</u>	16	90	2250	JŪ
CF1453	Flapper Type Float Valve	55K" EA	1	2800	0
(F253	Guide Show Reg. 55/811	EA	/	380 0	50
<u>CF1773</u>	Contralizer 5515"	E4	5	725	00
CF1903	Busket 555"	EA		3/5	20
CE106	TOP RUBBER Plus 55/6"	EA		2250	Ø
EID	Heavy Equip Mileard	m	195	13650	α
<u>CE240</u>	Bleveling Willing Charge	5K	675	9450	Ø
E113	BUK Delivery Charge	TM	2064	3302 4	40
<u>CE 202</u>	Depth Change 1001 to 20	xxx' $4hr$		1500 0	Q
CE-504	Plus Cortain	300		250 0	3
E:00	Pickop Mileuge	YV4	65	276	25
5003	Service Supervision	E4	- /	175	Ø
			SUB TOTAL		
CHI	EMICAL / ACID DATA:			16,460.	<u>0</u> /
		ERVICE & EQUIPMENT	%TAX ON \$		
	N	MATERIALS	%TAX ON \$		

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE had the

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

TOTAL



# TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	gy se			ease No.				T	Date .				
	UTA_	- 40 K		Vell #	1				17/2	2/11	5		
Field Order #	# Station	<u> </u>		ν <del>σ</del> ιι <del>π</del>	Z	Casing	Z/P CL Denth			0/10	/	State //	
Type Job						Casing	Formation	715	County	MUH	escription		
2694	5" A	Vfae	L		-		Formation Legal Description 30 - 3%					0-3%	
PIP	E DATA		FORATING	DATA		FLUID U	JSED		TREATMENT RESUME				
Çasi o size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/F	=t		29	75 <u>5x</u>	A-Co.	1 @ PHTE PRESS (Doublesk K) Mag					
99917.5	75 <sup>Depth</sup>	From	То		B	BCa(	<u>1. 1/2</u>	11-6	<u>lako,</u>	.290	ach.		
Volume Volume	Volume	From	То		Per	Desk	Prem	Min	Usa	14,8	49/Mis-4	cust/sk	
Max Press	Max Press	From	То			<u>BZqa</u>	USL J	20 Ca	<u>CL</u> 1	<i>4 ₩(</i>	M Plal	e	
WellConnecti		From	То					HHP Used			Annulus F		
Plug Depth	Packer De	From	То	- <u>-</u>	Flue	ALD	<u>n</u>	Gas Volum			Total Load	d	
Customer Ba	presentative	ter		Station	1 Mana	ager Ser	NJA	ennett	-Treater	-			
Service Units Driver	19-5-5-6	30H a	¥961.3	1946	27	<u>1956</u>	19:15	19806	1				
Names	CHINE Casing	TJ C Tubing	ibson	<u>  R, j</u>	Na	Vtinez	S. Cha	WE					
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbis. Pun	nped		Rate	,		Sei	vice Log			
<u>Oleioo</u>	- Conte						onlo	- Spat	st free	des,	<u> </u>	, Safter jet	
01:20	7600°						13ite	-,¢t		1 1			
$0^{\prime}$	1504		$\left  \begin{array}{c} O \\ \hline \end{array} \right $			2	Star	<u>t inix</u>	ing	<u> </u>	ma	77,17	
5619	705#=		203	,	9	2	Swite	<u>ch't</u>	<u>Cai</u>	10	14.7	set	
CT JC	D D		44				PINI	<u>bn i</u>	<u>MKI</u>	ng	_		
ETSICH CVC ZIO	0						EVOC		7	1 lan		a Nu	
NU EH	260		96		<u>4</u>	- <u>-</u>	Star	$\frac{f F J}{D_{a}}$	$A^{j_{\ell}}$	NUSI	nop	Or Mg	
AC'M	20		900			<u> </u>	SIN	$\overline{\mathcal{Z}}$	1				
G1:03	CAR-IN	7	106			•	Slow Friz	Dai	22	<u> </u>			
09:04		/	1.00				Relea			floa	+ LL	dal	
	1000 U					. <u>.</u>	Tab	(m		<del>F104</del>			
						•	Than		Tein	Ç	•		
							Char	$\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}$	here	9			
<u></u>							V un		- un	·			
												<u> </u>	
			1				<u> </u>						
		_											
									· <del></del> ·				
1700	S. Count	rv Estat	es • P.O.	Box 1	29	Liberal	KS 679	05 • (620	)) 624-22	277 • Fa	ax (620)	624-2280	

1700 S. Country Estates • P.O. Box 129 • Liberal, KS 67905 • (620) 624-2277 • Fax (620) 624-2280



### 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

# FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01226 A

					DATE TICKET NO				
JOB 2-17-10 DI	STRICT MIT					CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:			
CUSTOMER OKIN U	sa			LEASE HICKOKC #2 WELL NO.					
ADDRESS			COUNTY	Gir	INT STATE	5			
CITY	STATE			SERVICE C	REW M	Steaman, V.	Voquez		
	ennett J	RB		JOB TYPE:	Z42	- 543 Prod.	ction		
EQUIPMENT# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	-10 PM 2.00		
34726 5						ARRIVED AT JOB	1 9:00		
30464 3				<u> </u>		START OPERATION	AM PM		
0.505 3						FINISH OPERATION	AM PM		
19808 2	• •					RELEASED	A AM		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		MILES FROM STATION TO W	ELL 20 mi		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

SIGNED:

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

			(WELL OWNER	OPERATOR, CONTR	ACTOR OR AG	ENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES	USED UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	т
L\04	50/50 Poz	SK	160		1760	60
1/13	Gunsin	(b	675		506	25
	Salf	<u>1</u>	891		445	50
<u>C103</u>	C-IS		81		1012:	<u>\$0</u>
101	(-42P		34		272	$\infty$
20201	Gilsonite		801		536	67
Fiust	5/2- Flapper Tupe	Insect ea	Ŭ			$\infty$
Fasi	Recutar Gride S	Shee 1	1			<u>دن</u>
FITT	Totbolizer.		20			$\infty$
F103	L Top Rubber Plu	7.				00
<u>C155</u>	Superflush IF	81	500		765	$\underline{\omega}$
	Heavy Equipment	lileage mi	40		2.80	<u>60</u>
E240	Blendars & Mixing	envier sk	160			ø
513	troppart + Bulk D	elivery torym	135			$ \infty $
1E206	Kumb Peath = 5001-	6000° der	Ľ		<u> </u>	
E504	Plug Constainer	<u> </u>			250	
2100	Unst Mileage	Mi	20		<u> </u>	
5003	Service Supervisor	Qer_	<b> </b>		175	$\omega$
CE503	High Head 30'	<u></u> ea	<u> </u>			$\overline{\mathfrak{D}}$
				SUB TOTA	8277	24
CHE	MICAL / ACID DATA:		<u> </u>			<b> </b>
		SERVICE & EQUIPMENT	%TAX (			_
		MATERIALS	%TAX (			_
				TOTAL		1

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE Direia REPRESENTATIVE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) · • • ŕ FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.  $\frac{1}{h}$ 

A.

SERVICE



### 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET	NO.	122	6

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT	
C5403	Additional hrs.	eer	3			1500	0
		<b>L</b> _2					
	1.002011						
							<u> </u>
							<b> </b>
							<u> </u>
							<u> </u>
							<u> </u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						<u> </u>
			<u> </u>				
		[					+
							+
				<u> </u>			+
							+
							+
							+
				·			1
·····				v <u> </u>			
							1
							1
-							
							<u> </u>
							<u> </u>
			ļ				<u> </u>
·							
			<u>i                                     </u>			<u> </u>	



# TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	) <b>Y</b> IA	USA	0,2.1.	Lease No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····			Date			<u>.</u>		
Lease	HICKO	k (	1	Well #	$\overline{\boldsymbol{\Sigma}}$				17	2- <i>ľ</i>	7-1	0		
Field Order #	Station	Über	al.KS	5-171	7		「 ガ <sup>帯 Depth</sup>	I	County	1 7 May	nt		State KS	
Type Job	42- 3	51/2	Prod	lucti	m		Formation			' Leg	al Desci	ription 18-	-30-38	
PIPE	E DATA	PERF	- ORATIN	G DATA		FLUID	USED		TRE	ATME	NT RE	SUME		
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	e Shots/F	ft		Acid				RATE PR	ESS	1	SIP		
Depth	Depth	From	To	)	Pre	Pad		Мах			5	Min.		
Volume	Volume	From_	То	)	Pad			Min			1	0 Min.		
Max Press	Max Press	From	To	)	Frac	;		Avg			1	5 Min.		
Nell Connectio	n Annulus V	ol. From		)				HHP Use	t			Innulus Pre	ssure	
Plug Depth	Packer De	Pth From	Тс		Flus	4162	h	Gas Volur			Т	otal Load		
Customer Rep	resentative**	<u>r.</u> Gi	<u>  </u>	Statio	n Mana	iger <u>T</u> ,	Benny	2#	Treater	<u>A</u>	Qu	e na		
Service Units	34726	30464	19919	1980	5					_		-		
Driver Names	Casing	Tubing		<u> </u>			ļļ	<b></b>						
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbis. P	umped	ł	Rate			Se	rvice Lo	og	<u>,</u>		
[0:00							on lo	c-sit	<u>e asse</u>	28M	ent	(start	<u>Csz+fe</u>	
0:05							Sport	<u>try</u>	<u>oks n</u>	8	uρ		•	
<u>6130</u>						<u>-</u>	csg on both, break circ-1hr.							
6.30							pæs	ure ~	kst p	Ump	Ma	ines	- 1500#	
(4:27)	120			2		<u> </u>	Star	t w/	S bbi 400 spacer					
<u>(e:30</u>	(57)			₹		<u>+</u>	Switc	<u>n to</u>	o 12 bbi superflush					
<u>(2:37</u>	160		2			<u>+</u>	Switch	<u>140</u>	Sht	<u>21 H</u>	20	Space		
640	350		3	$\upsilon$	4	5	Mix +	pung		<u>5K</u>	<u>50</u> 4 A	$\frac{750}{6}$	POZ W	
							5% U	<u>-60, [</u>	0% Sak	73	<u>160</u> 74 /	15,74	T Destoniu	
1.110	,						O Gril					lasgy	15K C 13.8	
$\frac{6}{6}$	100		0			1 1	wash	1° 1	pine 1	•				
6:50	150			/		<u></u>	drep	plue	$\frac{1}{1}$	<u> </u>	SG-			
7:20	400		12	5		<u>a</u>	Slow	arc.	last 1			g di	<u>sp</u>	
7:30	1000		-43		(	0	HUND (		hort				for 30mi	
720	1200						Lat	<u></u>		<u>Ş</u>	$\sim$		STK- XUM	
8:15			13		-	२			Mou	4.9	100	05 14	150sks	
9:00			- 13	<u> </u>		<u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	1 into	A Fr O.O.		1 <u>36</u>	VLAX	$\frac{k}{l}$		
$-(-\omega u)$							D <sup>w</sup>	<u></u>	plete					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
1700 \$	S. Count	ry Estat	es • P.C	). Box <sup>-</sup>	129•	Libera	I, KS 679	05 • (62	0) 624-2	277•	Fax	(620) 62	24-2280	

## Attachment to Hickok C-2 (API 15-067-21720)

### Cement & Additives

String	Туре	# of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 475	3% CC, 1/2# Polyflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem Plus	Tail: 200	2% CC, 1/4# Polyflake
Production	50-50 Poz		5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 5% Calseal, 5# Gilsonite

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner



phone: 316-337-6200 fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

April 05, 2011

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-067-21720-00-00 HICKOK C 2 SW/4 Sec.18-30S-38W Grant County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT